.

yy ?::X;n g Domestic [J Industrial [1 Municipal [] | Static level 30}4’ B . ft. below land surface. DateAll',"s",Bb__.{;_
] Bored [ Irrigation X Test Well [] Other O | Artesian pressure Ibs. per square inch. Date
(5) CASING INST%LED: T§r§€ed 0 Welded%? 5 (12) WELL LOG:  Diameter of well below casing ... L3"
g’ Diam, from ft. to . Gage .8 AL 2
@ oo mom 2830 BP0 s Guge 2375 | Domidtled 717 Deptn of comploed wen 7163 s
Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
vl Diam. from it. fo .. Gage v | a4 show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in
(6) PERFORATIONS- Perforated? g Yes [] No. position of Static Water Level a.l!d'r indicate principal water-bearing strata.
Type of perforator used M_ill N CU.E .. e Lo . MATERIAL . From To SWL
Size of perforations  3/8 m.py 2% 4 __See sheet attached
.,_Zﬁ’ﬂ'o_m_ perforations from 381'9" ft. to }4'57 ‘9 : ' .
v emem s perforations from £t. to £t. . —
o perforations from 2 to & To prevent commingling pf water,| s o
neat cement grout seal was also placed
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [] Yes ™ No around outgide of 1567 Ob,B in b (2 " ore )
Manufacturer’s Name . it - from 341" to 3B6° by Puhlpinf" 175 sacks
Type : Model No. . down grout pipe Inside pbf 14" casing
Diam. ........... Slot size .. - Set from £, to e £, and through perforations in|[16" lcas ing.
Diam. ... Slot size ... — Set from 1t to 1t 48 mills knife perforatiions|were placed
Drawdown is 6 water Tevel is from 347 to 355" becausp inlitial| 108
. rawdown is amou: ater lev -
(8) WELL TESTS: lowered below static leve sacks of cement only brpught thel seal
‘g a pump test made? [X| Yes [] No_If yes, by whom? V@1l@y Puﬁp to 361' and grout was sptting up| before
Yield: 1“’00 gal./min. with 9uﬂ: drawdown after l"%‘ hrs. ad‘d“itlona’l Oemﬁnt_ could' be thained'
" 1200 LA A . N
z 600 . 5 . 5% . <
jler test _____gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs. - . h
" Artesian flow . Bpm. e - - - i
Temperature of water Depth artesian flow encountered ....__._.___ £t Work started 1'—29 19 8_0 Completed 11-? 19 80 )
Date well drilling machine moved off of well 11“7 15 80

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CO ACTOBR, a e e
- Thg original and first copy of this p%{ 3 £ i “v E‘ |
r are to be filed with the é E d
" MVATER RESOURCES DEPARTMEN’,E;!

A SALEM, OREGON 97310 L E G G 5 1980

within 30 days from the da

SALFM_OREGON

STATE OF OREGON
' (Please type or print)

of well completioﬁfy AHQER RESOURCES (ﬁerite above this line)

State Permit No. -

(1) OWNER:
J. Frank Schmidt & Son Co.

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:

Unatilla 8012

Driller’s well number

Name County I
Address 9500 SE 327th Ave, NW u SBuseton 31 = 6N r  36E WM.
= ~ X 97009 Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner This We,ll.l
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): replaces well abandoned on 11/13/80 which
New Well E Deepening [] Reconditioning [J Abandon [ was 30 v 8W of this well - customer Well

If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.

(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check):

Milton

Nursery
£t.

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.#3
Depth at which water was first found 3[49

(9) CONSTRUCTION:

Well seal-—Material used

Neat Cement

36

Well sealed from land surface to £t.
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal 214’ ....................... in.

Diameter of well bore below seal .......*Y _ __ in.

Number of sacks of cement used in well seal 81 sacks

How was cement grout placed? pumpeddown grout ........
.pipe between temp 24" casing and 207"

.casing as 24" was pulled

et P et i SN Eon 3B P

Was a drive shoe used? E Yes [J No._ Plugs Size: location
Did any strata contain unusable water? [J Yes E} No

Type of water? —-. depth of strata _ .

Method of sealing strata off -y P

Was well gravel packed? {J Yes :E_,Noﬁ,, Size of gravel: ..o -

Gravel placed from ... ft. to £t.

Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:

This well was eonstructed under my direct supervision.
Materials used and information reported above are true to my

best knowle and belief .

[Signed] .. LF bz A Jﬁe{ﬁQ Date 1..2._"3, ;
. (Drilling Machine O?erator) 1 0 8 5

Drilling Machine Operator’s License No.

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is

true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Schneider Equipment, Inc.

Name
. . Person, firm or corporation) (Type or print)
Address 2 HLOL b P4 P13 ...1?&111,....05. L
</ . 7137
[Signed] Y]« Xt oo btgd An .
. £ Water Well Contractor)

Date 12- 3

Contractor’s License No.

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

SP*45638-119




Well No. 3
(Replacement for Well No, 1)
J. Frank Schmidt & Son

Milton Nursery

Material

Topsoll, brown

Clay, brown sandy

Clay, brown sandy w/ some sand, black
Clay, brown w/ hard claystone

Gravel & clay congomerate, brown
Gravel up to 2" w/ some clay

Clay, brown w/ some gravel imbedded
Gravel & clay, brown, congbmerate

. Clay, brown w/ some gravel

Gravel & clay, brown, conglomerate .
Sand, fine w/ blue clay, dry

Clay, blue, silty

Clay, brown w/ gravel - conglomerate
Gravel, w/ some clay, blue gray, hard
Gravel, w/ c¢lay, brown hard

Gravel, w/ some clay, brown, hard

>mG&ayT~brown,ﬁsoft w/ few stray rocks

Clay & gravel conglomerate, brown, hard

N

Clay, brown <« gray nmixed w/ some gravel, sticky

Clay, brown, soft w/ some gravel
Clay, brown w/ gravel
Clay, brown w/ gravel, sticky

Clay, brown & %ray mixed, w/ gravel, sticky
Gravel, 1% to

Clay, blue, sticky
Clay, gray
Clay, brown & blue mixed w/ some gravel

Clay, blue & brown mixed some small gravel
Bagalt, black

Baaalt,.blaok w/ fractures

Basalt, gray, dark

Basalt, gray, dark some fractures

Basalt, gray, dark, fractured w/ layers of
greenlish gray clay

- Clay, green & brown, some sticky w/ some

. imbedded %" minus multicolored rocks
Clay, green, sticky :
Clay, gray, gritty -

Bagalt, dark gray| well fractured w/ streaks

of green clay - imbedded w/ rock water
bearing

Basalt, dark gray, medium hard
Bagalt, dark gray, very hard

B s s VL S T,

Fron To

0 3

3 11

11 26
26 32
22 0

0 57
57 66
66 98

- 98 120
2120 146
146 155
155 189
-189 202
202 233
233 2L6.
246 259
- 259 268
268 274
274 277
277 286
286 293
293 300
300 306
306 316
316 323
32 - 334
33 . 347
347 349
349 375
375 16
L16 L23
4213 L2s5
425 429
- 429 433
L33 435
435 439
. L39 Ly51
- 451 456

ey e g
ni fi

456 471

Q?A?év>'

2?2 6u

(3 (/m)

;0 “;::cz
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!
well No., 3

'Jy Frank Schmidt & Son
(Replacement for Well No. 1) m. F.

Material

M/ Itz /Vaf"faery

From

Bagalt, dark gray

Clay, blue, gray w/ some small gravel
Basalt, broken, dark gray

Basalt, dark gray,

clay, blue
Bagalt, dark gray,
Basalt, dark gray,
Basalt, dark gray,

Basalt, dark gray,

some pores
Bagalt, dark gray,
Basalt, dark gray,
Bagalt, dark gray,
Bagalt, dark gray,
Basalt, dark gray,
Basalt, dark gray,

porous, fractured w/ some

poroug, fractured

well fractured

med hard fractured

very hard w/ fractures &

w/ fractures, medium hard
w/ fractures, hard i
fractured w/ some hard clay
well fractured

fractured w/ clay, gray
well fractured, med hard

Basalt, broken w/ clay, gritty soft

Bagalt, black, fractured, porous, med hard
Basalt, black & red, fractured, porous, med hard
Basalt, red & black, porous, fractured, med hard
Basal@, red & black, porous, fractured w/ some

clay, red

Basalt, black, fractured, porous
Basalt} black, fractured, w/ clay, nray

Basalt, black, fractured, w/ hard gray clay, hard

Basalt, black & gray, fractured, hard

e et e W e e m e o o T

471

473
485

ko6
505
516
523

537
533
627
633
638
640
642

648
651

655
686

688
710

710




